35     Preferred ordering guide for NETCONNECT CALA Region
Fiber solutions Fiber connectivity
Qwik II fiber optic connectors
The CommScope QWIK II connector is a mechanical splice connector that is easy to use
and reliable, and can be terminated in less than one minute and re-terminated up to
three times.
Eliminating the need for specialized tools and power, Qwik II connectors can be used
virtually anywhere. They are available in LC, SC and ST.
Material ID Description Connector Fiber Cable Housing color Package
Qwik II connector kits
760117887 MFC-LCF-09-5X LC OM3/4/5 0.25/0.9 mm Aqua Single
760117911 MFC-LCF-09-5X-25-
PACK LC OM3/4/5 0.25/0.9 mm Aqua 25/pack
760242343 MFC-LCF-UNV-5X* LC OM3/4/5 0.25/0.9/2.0/3.0
mm Aqua Single
760117903 MFC-LCF-09-6X LC OM1 0.25/0.9 mm Beige Single
760117937 MFC-LCF-09-6X-25-
PACK LC OM1 0.25/0.9 mm Beige 25/pack
760117895 SFC-LCF-09-8X LC-UPC OS2 0.25/0.9 mm Blue Single
760117929 SFC-LCF-09-8X-25-PACK LC-UPC OS2 0.25/0.9 mm Blue 25/pack
760242344 SFC-LCF-UNV-8X* LC-UPC OS2 0.25/0.9/2.0/3.0
mm Blue Single
760184697 SFC-LCF-09-8A-25-PACK LC-APC OS2 0.25/0.9 mm Green 25/pack
760242345 SFC-LCAF-UNV-8X* LC-APC OS2 0.25/0.9/2.0/3.0
mm Green Single
760117945 MFC-SCF-09-5X SC OM3/4/5 0.25/0.9 mm Aqua Single
760117978 MFC-SCF-09-5X-25-
PACK SC OM3/4/5 0.25/0.9 mm Aqua 25/pack
760242346 MFC-SCF-UNV-5X* SC OM3/4/5 0.25/0.9/2.0/3.0
mm Aqua Single
760117960 MFC-SCF-09-6X SC OM1 0.25/0.9 mm Beige Single
760117994 MFC-SCF-09-6X-25-
PACK SC OM1 0.25/0.9 mm Beige 25/pack
760117952 SFC-SCF-09-8X SC-UPC OS2 0.25/0.9 mm Blue Single
760117986 SFC-SCF-09-8X-25-PACK SC-UPC OS2 0.25/0.9 mm Blue 25/pack
760242347 SFC-SCF-UNV-8X* SC-UPC OS2 0.25/0.9/2.0/3.0
mm Blue Single
760184689 SFC-SCF-09-8A-25-PACK SC-APC OS2 0.25/0.9 mm Green 25/pack
760242348 SFC-SCAF-UNV-8X* SC-APC OS2 0.25/0.9/2.0/3.0
mm Green Single
760118034 MFC-STF-09-5X-25 PACK ST OM3/4/5 0.25/0.9 mm Aqua 25/pack
760118059 MFC-STF-09-6X-25 PACK ST OM1 0.25/0.9 mm Beige 25/pack
760118042 SFC-STF-09-8X-25 PACK ST-UPC OS2 0.25/0.9 mm Blue 25/pack
36     Preferred ordering guide for NETCONNECT CALA Region
Fiber solutions Fiber connectivity
Qwik II connector tool kits
QWIK II connector tool kits consist of all tools and accessories required to ensure fast, consistent and optimal termination. The premium
tool kit includes a high-precision cleaver with auto-rotation blade and a handheld visual fault identifier (VFI) for the confirmation of proper
termination.
Qwik II connector tool kit components
Component Qwik II termination kit
(760242377)
Qwik II termination kit,
premium (760242378)
Case √ √
0.9 mm cable clamp √ √
2.0 mm cable clamp √
3.0 mm cable clamp √
Visual fault identifier (VFI) √
High-precision
fiber cleaver √
Precision fiber cleaver √
Fiber stripper, 3-hole √ √
Cutter, Kevlar √ √
Marker, Sharpie √ √
Fiber prep fluid √ √
Fiber wipes √ √
Termination instruction √ √
Material ID Description
Qwik II connector tool kits and accessories
760242377 Qwik II connector termination tool kit
760242378 Qwik II connector termination tool kit, premium
760243353 Replacement blade for high-precision cleaver
760243354 VFI 1.25 mm adapter
760243355 VFI 2.5 mm adapter
760243349 Fiber clamp, buffer tube, 900 µm
760243350 Fiber clamp, 2.0 mm
760243351 Fiber clamp, 3.0 mm
760243081 Qwik II LC duplex clip, 6 per pack